502236207 02/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James C. DOW	11/05/1998
Dan L. DALTON	11/06/1998
Michael L. RUDD	11/06/1998
Karin C. RUFFATTO	11/06/1998
Daniel FORMOSA	09/28/1998
Sandra NIEVES	09/28/1998
Paul HAMBURGER	09/28/1998
Michael J. DEVRIES	11/24/1998
Nancy SHEPARD	11/23/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Law Administration
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 272400
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80528

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10053206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 371 2600

Email: donf@skgf.com, ltillman@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

PATENT

REEL: 029838 FRAME: 0529

OF \$40.00 10053206

502236207

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3301.0050004
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. Featherstone	
Total Attachments: 4 source=3301.0050004 Assignment#page1.tif source=3301.0050004 Assignment#page2.tif source=3301.0050004 Assignment#page3.tif source=3301.0050004 Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029838 FRAME: 0530

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980473-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:
APPLIANCE AND METHOD OF USING SAME HAVING A DELETE CAPABILITY FOR SAVED DATA
Filing date: August 7, 1998 Serial No.: 09/130,082
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HP;
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signature)(Seal) Date Assignment Signed: 11/5/98
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: James C. Dow Date Application Signed: 11/5/98
State of COVERENDO
County of LUEZD } ss::
Before me this 5 day of Mumber 199 Spersonally appeared James C. Dow who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor) evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Nextry Public My commission expires: 5/28/3002

Page 1 of 4

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Rev 04/98 (Assign)

	PATENT	APPLICATION	
ATTORNEY DOC	KET NO.	10980473-1	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
San L. Calton	Date Assignment Signed: 06 - Nov - 98
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
	Date Application Signed: 06 Nov - 98
State of Colocado 1	
Country of Weld.	
Before me this day of 107. 1998	, personally appeared Dan L. Dalton who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to me on the basis of instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and d	leed.
	Dadie Jack
	Notati Public My commission expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: September 13, 1999
ma 1.000	11/1/08
Michael X Miss	Date Assignment Signed: 16/78
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed: 11/4/28
	Date Application Signed. 7-120
State of Colorado)	
County of Held	
Before me this 6 day of 1671. 199	personally appeared Michael L. Rudd who is of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and of	deed.
	Morary Public
	My commission expires:
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: September 13, 1999
7 3. 2 2	m) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Carrie C. Taspat	Date Assignment Signed: 11/4/48
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	11/10/98
Inventor's Typed Name: Karin C. Ruffatto	Date Application Signed: 17/16/18
State of Colorado) ss:	
County of Sheld) ss.:	
Before me this 6 day of Nov. 199	personally appeared Karin C. Ruffatto who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing deed.
mod arrang at the grant arrangement and a second arrangement are a seco	dee Jake
	My COMMISSION EXPIRES: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
	September 13, 1999

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 4

Rev 04/98 (Assign)

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980473-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Before me this personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
niventor's Typed Name: Daniel Formosa State of New York County of New York Before me this 284 day of September 1988 Before me this 284 day of September 1988 Before me this 285 day of September 1988 Before me this 286 day of September 1988 Before me this 286 day of September 1988 Before me this 287 day of September 1988 Before me this 287 day of September 1988 Notary Public State of New York Date Assignment Signed: O9 28 98 Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Sandra Nieves Date Application Signed: O9 28 98
Before me this 28th day of September 1998 personally appeared Daniel Formosa who acknowledged the foregoing Instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Date Assignment Signed: 09/28/98 Date Application Signed:
Before me this 284 day of September 1998, personally appeared Daniel Formosa who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: RALPH COTTIERS No. 01 CC5081845 (Qualified in Puthana County Commission Expires Indiany Public, State of New York (No. 01 CC5081845) (Qualified in Puthana County Commission Expires Indiany Public, State of New York (No. 01 CC5081845) (Qualified in Puthana County Commission Expires Indiany Public, State of New York (No. 01 CC5081845) (N
Before me this 28d day of September 1998 Before me this 28d day of September 1998 Dersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Name: Sandra Nieves Date Application Signed: 09/728/99 Date Application Signed
Date Assignment Signature Isaal Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Applica
No. 01CO5081645 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires held 7 100 Date Assignment Signed: 09 78 98 Date Application Signed: 09 78 98 98 Date Application Signed: 09 78 98 98 Date Application Signed: 09 78 98 Date A
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Sandra Nieves Date Application Signed: D9/28/96 State of New York Secounty of New York Before me this 28N day of 1998, personally appeared personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires Public, State of New York Notary Public State of New York Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public State of Ne
Before me this 28 M day of
Before me this 28 M day of 1998, personally appeared Sandra Nieves who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public RALPH COTTIERS My commission expires Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public Stat
Before me this 28 pl day of 1998, personally appeared Sandra Nieves who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing postrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public RALPH COTTIERS Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public State of
Before me this 28 M day of 1998, personally appeared Sandra Nieves who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires Public, State of New York Notary Public New York
Date Assignment Signed: 9/28/58
Inventor's Typed Name: Paul Hamburger Date Application Signed: 9/28/58
County of New York ss.:
Before me this 28th day of September /998, personally appeared Paul Hamburger who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notery Public RALPH COTTIERS My commission Registry Public, State of New York No. 01CO5081645 Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires July 7, 1998

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 4

Rev 02/98 (Assign?)

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10980473-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,		Date Assignment Signed: 11-24-98
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	. Delvies	Date Assignment Signed: 11 ~ 1 10
foventor's Typed Name: Micha	el J. DeVries	Date Application Signed: 11-27-98
State of Colorado)) ss.:	
County of Lawrence	ì	
24	- Wh. 1. 199V	, personally appeared Michael J. DeVries who is
personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s his/her free act and deed	atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
mattamone of good and an an an an		Notary Public
		Notary Public My commission expires:
		My Commission Expires June 17, 200
	- A	
) (ance		11-22-58
		Date Assignment Signed: 11-23-58
Inventor's Signature (Settl)	V arrand	Date Application Signed: 11-23-98
inventor's Typed Name: Nanc	y Shepard	Date Application Signed: 71 000 70
State of Colonado)) ss.:	
County of Jr. Frensow)	
Before me this 2014 day	v of Florenter	, person hepard who is
personally known or proved instrument of assignment to b	(C INC OIL THE COOK T	satisfaction of idence to be the sesson who acknowledged the rolegoing
		Lig Commission Expires June 23, 2001 Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss	
County of)	
Dués es abio da	v of	personally appeared who is
personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of be his/her free act and dee	, personally appeared who is satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
		Notary Public My commission expires:
		,
		Page 4. of 4

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 02/98 (Assign 2)

RECORDED: 02/20/2013

PATENT REEL: 029838 FRAME: 0534